
MAPLE CITY CENTRE FOR OLDER,ADULTS

Slatement o1' Finarrcial Position

Marclr 31,2,022

2022 2A2l

;\SSETS

CURRENT
Cash

Marketable securities
Accounts receivable (Note 6)

Governntenl remjltances recoverable (l'lote 7)

lnventory (Nore 8)
Prepaid expenses

CAPITAL ASSITS (Note 9)

LIAI}]LIT)trS AND NET ASSTTS

CURRtrN'T
Rank indebtedness
Accounts payable
Delerred revenue (Note I0)
Covernment remittalces payable (Note 7)

LONG TERM DITBT $,lote 1l)

NIT ASSETS

,.\PI)RC)\III) BY'TII}" DtRICTOR ON ti[HALF OF THE BOARD

Direttot'

s $ 21, r35
73,51 8 88,4 i3
15,163 12,128

4,991

1,949 I 6,097

Jlq7e ___*___q,?:f.

103,709

42,475

r50,346

21 ,2t13

s 14 84 S t77

8,169
?3,741
40,858
12,032

89

21,2'15
44.7 05

s$

84,800

40,000

65,980

30,000

124,800

21,384

9s,980

8 ],609

$ 146,184 $ t71.589

ER 'l he accolttpan),ing nolts at'c att iulestal palr olthese flnrrrtjai slaltlllenls



lviAPLtr C]TY CENTRI F'OR OLi)Ei] ,.TDULTS

Statenrent of Changes in Net Assets

Yenr Endetl Mar-clr 3l ,2022

2022 2A2t

NET ASSETS - BEG]NN]NG OF YEAR
Excess (Deficiency) ofrevenues over expenses

NET ASSETS - END OF YEAR

J 81,609 $
{60,22s)

47,236
34,373

$ 2t,384 $ 8l,609

4ne The accorr"rpanyine noles al'e an integt.al part of th:sc fitritncial st;tterrtrtts



MAPI,li CITY C[N']'I?I] ]iOR OLDER ADULTS
Slaterrrcrrl of Cnsh Flows

Year Entlcd Nlirrch 3), 2022

2027 2A2l

OPERATING ACTIV]T]IiS
Excess (deficiency) ofrevenues over expenses

Arnofiization of capital assels

Ar-nortizatjon of assets acquired wjth delerred grant revenrre

Changes in non-cash working capital:
Accounts receivable
Government remittances recoverable (payable)
Inventory
Prepaid expenses
Accounts payable
Deferred revenue

Cash flow from operating activities

INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Purchase of capital assets

Marketable securities

Cash flow used by investing aclivjties

F]NANCING ACTIVITY
Proceeds from long term financing

Cash flow from financing activily

DECRtrASE ]N CASH FLOW

CASH - BEGINNING OFYEAR

CASH {DEFICIENCY) - END OF YEAR

CASH CONSISTS OF:
Cash
Bank indebtedness

5 (60,22s) $
1,347
6.941

34,313
145

2,932

{51.93?l 38,050

(2,435)
17,029
t 4,t 47
(6,123)
2,466

(3.847)

(6, I 30)
(3,405)

( 1 0,821 )
(4,096)

Q6,962)
8,321

21,237 (43,093)

(30,700) (5.043)

(23,5t 9) (30,921)
14 5 163

(8.604) (32,084)

r 0.000 30,000

I0,000 30,000

(2ela4)

21.135

{7,127)

28,262

$ (8,169) $ 21,135

.s $ 2t,135
(8,r 69)

s (8,169) $ ?l t?s

Thc accorlpaityirtg notes ari' :il1 lr)l( :r,lll t);lIl r;i- tltr-su Jln;trrr r,ri \liriLnil.Irts
1



Mr\PLh. Cl l-)' CliN"tllll FOR OLDEI] r\DULl-S
St;rtelnenI of llcvenues and Expentlitures

Yeer I,lldetl lVlarch 31 ,2A22

20'22 2Q21

REVENUtrS
Donations
FundlaisingRevenues (Nate ) 3)

LHIN lunded Proelams (Schedule l)
Memberships
Operating Crants (Nate I tl)

Program Revenues (Note I 5)
Speciai Granls (Note |6)

trXPENSES
Arlortization
Building and maintenance expenses (Nore l7)
Fundraising experses (Note l8)
LHIN program expenses {Schedule I )
Program and admirristration expenses (Note l9)
Special granl expenditures (Note I6)
Wage compensation

DEFICIBNCY OF REVtrNUES OVI]R E,YPENSES FROM
OPERATIONS

OTHER ]NCOME {EXPtrNSES)
Interest income
Canada Emergency Wage Subsidy (Note 20)
Canada Emcrgency Business Accourtt lorgivable loan (Note I |)
Legal seltlements

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OIr RDVENU[S OVER EXPENSES

14 576

Qs0,797\ (t06,4I6)

s $4,729
106,230
126,168

270
76,336
28,009

163,576

r0,039
]45,?06
t 16,532
20,611
42,740
j7,209

I l?,545

505.31? 469,848

1,347
36,?50
57,354

726,?ll
42,714

133,576
258,262

745
34,479
16,499

111,343
28,514
91 ,545

225,419

717
89,855
10,000

(1 0,000)

1,169
129,620

r 0,000

90.572 140,789

$ (60,22s) S 34,3"13

-l-hr-- accr;rl;xrir\ ll:, rotrl:, a;-c ;l'l lrltcrl.?tl ;:art oithtse llnarrcial slaletne nts



MAPLB C]TY CENTRtr,T'OR OLDER ADULTS
LHIN Funding

Year Euded Marcb 31,702z.

(Schedule 1)

2422 202

REVENUTS
F.rie Sl- Clair LHIN Clant
Foot Care Clinit - User Fees

TXPENSES
Building
Contracted Services
General adm inistr:at io'n expenses
Salaries expense

LOSS FROM OPtrRATIONS

s J 02,624
23,544

$ 102,624

I3,909

r 26,1 68 t t6.532

16,000
JtrotJ
12,939
60,099

I 9,868
24,q3
t2,963
60;099

176,711 t t1,343

$ 1543) S r'81 I )

6
ER lhe acconrparrying notes are an integral part of thcse llnancial tll{{rr}orls


